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“FANNY AlGER, from the HISFOMICAL RECORD, 18 listed ws oue of the first plural
: wives of the Prophet Joseph Lmith, Junior. No other data.

In a vicious attack on the purity of the Prophet Joseph ~mith, Junior, as well
88 the virtue of Funny fillger herselfl, implicetion is made in the book: NO

MAN KNOWS MY HISTORY, pege 459, Appendix C, to the effect that Fannie Alger
was in fact a young orphen girl with whom the Prophet Joseph Smith, Junior had
unlawful intercourse. Mention is alsc made in this record of the brother of
Fannie Alger, her brother being John Alger, who resided and died in Southern
Utah. As stated before under "NOTES" to the Historicel Record, Fenny Alger and
John Alger were two of tern children of Samuel Alger and his wife Clerissa
Hancock. Samuel alger, the father of Fanny Alger, was born 14 Feb 1786 at

Hebhoboth, Mass; md. 25 Feb 1808 to Clarissa Hancock; died 24 Sep 1874.

Clarissa
Baocock, the mother

of Fanny nige., she was bora J Sep 17¢u at Rehoboth, Mass;
died 22 July 1870. het Fanny aAlger was an "or

Fanny Alger, born 30 Sep 181G at Rehaboth, Mass; md. Solomon Custer; LDS

Baptized 22 Nov 1927; LIS endowed 1 June 1938; LDS Sealed tc Parents: 22 QOct

1957 in SL Templs. No data crn ths Prophet Joseph mitk, Junior is given in
the Archive Records.

No archive Shaeet appearz oa the family of Sclomon Custer.

From the HISIURICAL RECORD, 272/J54h, Vol S5-8, in the Church Historian's
+h
i

Library, page 942, is the followizg:
ANNY AIGER, a wifs of Joseph the I'Tophet, who since his death mer

ried again
in Indiane, and became the mcther of a large family.

CHILDREN CF SCLOWON CUSTER and FANNY ALGER: NOTZ: All these childrsn and their
Postarity ars the Eternel Fossession of the Prophet Joseph Smith, Junior, as
Tollows:

TS

On a 1/4 generetion family group shaet in the frchives of tha LIS
I.bra*y, Fanny Alger i3 also called "Fenny Ward Alger”; also her date of birth
3;11 Dot indicsted as csrtain on some family group sheets.

3-4‘

.’Aﬁ-
I§ﬁ55§446 834, the 1880 Soundtx of Indiana, C-235, there is found:
- BOLOMON CUSTER, aged 63, bora Ohio(vol 38, ed 62, 821, line 46)

' %E ldving in Dublin City, Jackson twp., Wayne Co., Indiana
”JENNI W. CUSTER, aged 63, born New York; wife.

botied VICKZRS, GD( rand-daughter), aged 5, bora Indiana.
II.GS#GVB 049, page 139, which is the 1880 Census proper, the following added
__ta is giv-n on the laco of birth of the parents of each individual mentioned:
."EOIQHON CUSTER; father borz North Carolina; mcther born Germany

FANNY W. CUSTHR, fother born Mass; mother borz Mass.

VICKERS, father bora Qhio; mothar bora Indizna.

" I8 B;545,869, the 1870 Census of Dublin City(only checked), Jackson twp.,

- Ne Co., Indiana, the family of SOLOMON CUSTER does not appear. However,

‘the 1850 Census of Lublin, Jackson twp., Wayne Co., Indiana, GS5#442,5958,
-149; also, from the 1860 Census of Dublia, Jeckson twp., wayne Co., Indians,

oy ¥ 4 A
A. Custarz{Su1TH), aged 10 in 1850 Cazsua; born Indiana
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3
% Benjamin F. (F‘anklm) Custer(SMITH), aged 1 in 1850 Census(l0 in

1860
Census); born in Indiana.

“"Layfntto Custer(SMITH), agod 6 in 1860 Cansus; boemn in India.nn.

‘mnxnom NOTES: 1In the 1850 Census, William MaGrew, aged 22, born Indians;
] aln Heary Lewis, aged 38, bern Germany, were living in the family ef
BOLDMDN CET=R. Tn the ‘860 Cansus, SARAH SEAMAN, aged 18, borz Indiana, was
s "nving in the family., This lest mextioned SARAN SEAMAN may be conzected to
‘the families of KSTHER SEAMAN, borm 18CL at Smith, Suf olk New York, and,

mmn (=35 , bora "805 at 3mith, Suffolk, New York; both being secled ta
“the’ Prophet Joserh Smi

B0USE SiALlING RECORDS

r--.-

y sunior on 18 Apr 1870 as shown cz the ENDOWENT
L -nclonod.

ths HISTORICAL BZCOrRD is cerrsct in stating thet Fanny Alger did net
., :n."y again until the death eof the P

>

-

cphet Jossph Smith, Junier, thers i
.u.. any questien but that child #1, Mary A. Cuatsr, bora (1850-10) 1840AD
I.n.d Lawia A. Custar, born(1850-8)1844AD, child #2, ars without quastion ~wo
ar tae caildrsn 3f tha Prophet .osepn Smith,Junior; elso
‘,.a Fagy Alger took place as #&Tly as LEQOAD. As section 132 of ths &L wes
¥ d.ltcc‘. 12 July 1843, this proves the Propnet was living and practic

, that ths marriage

in uh.
_'.'J

law of Celsstial Marriage a3 early as 1839AD, - _(4] Tour ysars befors it was
= ar‘icial_[ pubiishad te the Church.

3 -Inalamh ‘of 1835, the Prophet Joseph Smith, Junior recaived revelations #121
122 Tand 123 st T*bort Jail, Clay County, Missouri. Iz January of 1841,
“twlatun 71..4 of the Doctrine and Covenanta was given. It would sprpsar

i Fanny Alger was the Loxd's Joseph Smith, Junisr,

Clay County, Missouri.
YEA, AND ALL THAT WILL

rsward to the Procphet
J-°r tha perszecutisn }s suffsred at ”b-:ty Jail in
Gr,vas stated in II Timthh Chatter 3, verse 12:
: "‘?x GODL IN CERIST JXSUS SuALL SUFFER FERSECUTION.
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from the BRIGLAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY SPECIAL COLLECTIONS sectien, Diary of
S. W. Richards, 2 Feb 1884, is: :

"Bre. Neble gave an accsunt ef the rir:t'Polygamy marriage of Jeseph

Smith with bhis wife's szistsr in Nauvee and a sen in Pelygamy 40 years
eld."

_NCTZ: This is an unverified refersnce that izdicates that thers was
..'a-3en 40 years old in 1884, or bera in 1844, and, weuld appear te be
' . Lewis A. Custer (SUITH), aged 6 in the 1850 Canzus of Indiana, the

3on eI Fanny Alger and Jeseph Smith, Junier, as just mentiened fﬂ,ﬁ,-J

previeusly.
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ARAH BAPSON, from the SALT L4Xs TH4rLE UrALING RSCORDS, enclosed, wes sealed to

the Prophet Joseph Smith, Junior on 4 .pr 1899, by John R. Vinder,

: with the following notation: ™"The gezlings of these named belowr
weres perfcormed during the life of the Prophet Joseph but there ig pg
record thereof. President Iorenzo Snow decided that they be
rTepsated in order that & record might exist; and that this

sxplanation be mcde. OSareh Bapson was borm 27 Mer 1793 at
ashton, Sussex, ~nogland.




